UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 2004906137 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/18/2020 0113 PM Pg: 10of6

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TG
RICHMOND MONRCE GROUR/BBLN MOD
82 JIM LINEGAR LN

BRANSON WEST, MO 65737

Ref#: 0005320000003493

This instrumeit v.93 prepared by:
Select Portfolio Sorvicing, Inc.
3217 S Decker Lake 0v

Salt Lake City, UT 84149

Permanent Index Number: 12-21-209 025400
fSpace Aeve This Line For Recording Data ]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Ir.ccrest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement”), made this 7o day of Janwary, 2020, between
KRISTA F. LOSACCO (“Borrower”) and Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc. (*Lerler”), amends and supplements
(1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Tuscly Payment Rewatds Rider,
if any, dated July 1, 2005, in the amount of $190,000.00 and recorded on July 19, 2605 ‘a Bock, Volume, or Liber
No. , at Page (or as Instrument No. 0520004112) ; of th=. Officisl (Name of
Records) Records of Cook, ILLINOIS (County and State, or other jurisdiction) and (2) the Tdote. hearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property/arscribed in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

3638 RUBY ST, FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131

(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family —Fanmie Mae Usniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4114)
The Complisnce Souree, Inc. Page 1ol 6 237031L 10411 Rev, 03/17
©2081-2017 The Complisnce Source, Inc.

A0 0 05 0 DO O
* 0 0 2 5 0 7 1 *

2 17




2004906137 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L. As of February 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $191,957.55, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalizad.

2, $44,328.55 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $147,629.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from January 1, 2020. Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $605.57, beginning on the 1st day of
V'ebruary, 2020, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
inte.est Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
yea'ly ste of 3.875% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrues inicrest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be January 1, 2060.

3 Borrower agrees io pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note 2id Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Propeity, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (ii) the nc w Maturity Date,

4, Borrawer also will comply vith 8% other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without” I 'mitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiumy, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated. to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are foreves canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. I above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and (er arity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjusis=nt in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Time!y Payment Rewards rate reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment &~ wards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A 1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider.- ¥ cvzcuting this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduca »u #5 which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Pay.nent Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, whol; o~ partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that coutzins any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a} above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
nene of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

Loan Modification Agreement—Singie Family—Faanie Mae Uniform Insirument Form 317% 1/81 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Ine. Page2 of 6 2370311 10/01 Rev. 83/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

UL TN 2T 0 0
* 002 507 2 117 =%



2004906137 Page: 3 0of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<)

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights undet or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Secunty Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
=hall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Brmawer agrees lo make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessury or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approvei zad accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure {o the heirs, executors,
administrator, and assigns of the Borrower.

Borrower authonzes Lander, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information includit.g. ‘i not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, includ'ng iformation about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties st on assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, o otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan, For purposes of tiis scction, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency o2 #inilar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Roirawer's loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obiigated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection vrith Porrower’s loan,

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Thar? Pyrdes concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial par.od plan to modify
Borrower's loan, at any telephone number, ncluding mobile telcpione number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Pacties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by tex! wcasaging [].

TAX CONSEQUENCES OF LOAN MODIFICATIONS. There may be income tax consequences retated < this
loan modification. Because you will be responsible for paying any income tax due as a result of this loan
modification, you may wish to consult a tax advisor before accepting this loan modification.

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Ferm 3179 1701 {rev. #14)

The Compliance Source, Ine.

Page3ofé 2370311 10/01 Rev. 13117
©1801-2017 The Compliauce Source, Inc,

10 0 0 0 0
* 0 02 5 07 2 117 %



2004906137 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y/

\
KRISTAF. TOSACCO -Borrower -Borrower
A (Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of EL— §

§

County of %,C §

The foregoing instrument was ackoowl2dged before me this l l ™ AN E}J ZQ&( 2 by

KRISTA F. LOSACCO.

b ta L et

Signatu?t’:)f Person 'Ihluz.{c wledgment

A28 oz
Printed Name
HE1cex
MICHAEL R KECK Tile or Raxk
Official Seal
ary Public - State of lilinols . i
(Sﬁﬁmmhﬁm Expires Mar 6, 202) Serial Number, if any:

Loan Modificetion Agreement—Single Family—Fansie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Sowree, Lnc. Pagedof 6 137031L 10/01 Rev. 03/17
©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

000 0 0
*» 00 2 5 07 2 117



2004906137 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.

Jennifer M. Trujillo FEB 0 ¢ 2020
ImT “

By: Doc. Controf oﬂig?d“ Date of Lender’s Signature
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of \\ T\ §

County of _S« 1T Lel g

On this __\od~ |, day of vﬂ Y\ 4 Cé a3 o, personally appeared before me
Document Control Officer
Je M'\Q{‘ ¥, "\ v A ) .
whose identity 1s personally known to me (0: wfven on thte e l?rs{ Bﬂfé‘gtory evidence) and who by me duly

sworn/affirmed, did say that he/she is a “doavin of Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.
and that said document was signed by him/her on bchalf »f said Corporation by Authority of its Bylaws, or

(Resolution of its Board of Directors,) and said Ddicum.ent Control Officer acknowledged to me
that said Corporation executed the same,
Y-
Si af M otary Publi
o 3 Gina Tolman
AT GINA TOLMAN - —_—
B0\ Notary Public State of Utah Printed Name
w % 181 My Commission Expires on:
December 12, 2022
Comm. Number: 703662 Residing at: A\ E \ ‘
{Seal) My Commission Expires: A 3~ V3, 3527,

Lean Madification Agreement—Single Family—Fanmic Mee Uniform Instroment Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Complinnce Seurce, Inc. Page 5of 6 237031L 10:01 Rev. 03/17

©2001-2017 The Compliance Source, In¢.

0T 0 0 0 T 0
*« 0 0 2 5SS 07 2 117 %




2004906137 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): KRISTA F. LOSACCO
LOAN NUMBER: 0025072117

LEGAL DESCVTPTION:

STATE OF ILLY«O.8, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE FOLLOWING DLSZFIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

LOTS 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 8 '« SECOND APDITION TO FRANKLIN PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NOR fZAEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERITAAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

12-21-209-025
12-21-209-026

Permanent Index Number; 12-21-209-025-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3638 RUBY ST, FRANKLIN PARK, IL 6033,

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Ma¢ Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page G of & 23T031L 10/01 Rev. 03/17
©2081-2017 The Compliance Source, Inc.

00 0 0 0 0
00 2 s 07 1

2 1T 7 =




